

Ref: 02846\_03981\_2018-04-10\_01  
Date: 10 April 2018

Standing Way  
Eaglestone  
Milton Keynes  
MK6 5LD  
Tel: 01908 660033  
[www.mkhospital.nhs.uk](http://www.mkhospital.nhs.uk)  
For people who have hearing loss  
Minicom 01908 243924

***Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000***

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 23 March 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

- **Are you currently achieving your 6 week diagnostic standard targets?**

Yes

- **In the last 12 months have you used an agency Endoscopy consultant for supply of Endoscopy services?**

Yes

- **In the last 12 months, which providers have you used for your Endoscopy services?**

Blakelands Hospital

- **In the last 12 months, how much have you spent on insourcing your Endoscopy services?**

None

- **Are you currently being charged, Below, ON, or Above NHS tariff?**

N/A

- **How much are you charged per day of Endoscopy service?**

N/A

- **In the last 12 months, how many of those months have you used an insourced provider for your Endoscopy services?**

None

- **Was this service tendered for?**

N/A

- **Who was successful with the tender allocation?**

N/A

- **How much are you charged for the following procedures?**

- OGDs - £339.30/ with biopsy £386.10, combined diagnostic £494.10, combined therapeutic £710.10
- Colonoscopy - Therapeutic £509.4/ Diagnostic £401.40/ Diagnostic with biopsy £462.60
- Flexi Sigmoidoscopy - Therapeutic £416.70/ Diagnostic £308.70/ Diagnostic with biopsy £369.90
- E.R.C.P – N/A
- EUS – N/A

- **When using an insourcing provider, on average how many patients have been seen over a set weekend service (Saturday and Sunday)?**

N/A

- **Do you currently require Endoscopy services?**

No

- **Please provide us with the name, title and contact details of the head of Endoscopy services.**

Endoscopy Manager, contact details as above.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator  
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the  
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.